NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING DOUGLASS TOWNSHIP PLANNING COMMISSION

WHEN: WEDNESDAY, JULY 12, 2023

TIME: 7:00 PM

WHERE: DOUGLASS TOWNSHIP HALL

3521 WEST MCBRIDE RD

STANTON, MI 48888

The Douglass Township Planning Commission will hold a public hearing to review, gather public input, and take potential action on the proposed draft of the Solar Energy Systems ordinance. The proposed draft ordinance is available for review on the township website, www.douglasstwp.org, or by appointment, at the Douglass Township Offices, 3521 West McBride Rd, Stanton, MI 48888. To schedule an appointment, call the township hall at (989)762-8014.

This notice is posted in compliance with the Open Meetings Act, Public Act 267 of 1976, as amended, (MCL 47.72a(2)(3)) and the Americans with Disabilities Act.

The Douglass Township Planning Commission will provide necessary reasonable auxiliary aids and services, such as signers for the hearing impaired and copies of meeting minutes as well as materials being considered at the meeting, to individuals with disabilities at the public hearing upon 7 day notice to the Douglass Township Planning Commission.

Individuals with disabilities requiring auxiliary aids or services should contact the Douglass Township Planning Commission by writing or calling the following: 3521 W. McBride Rd, Stanton, MI 48888, (989)762-8014.

Kathy Craig, Secretary

Douglass Township Planning Commission